MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Sixty-Sixth Legislature.

SENATE.

No. 196.

STATE OF MAINE.

RESOLVE authorizing the destruction of certain State of Maine bonds.

Whereas, the towns of Haynesville, Long Island, May-

- 2 field and Trescott have forfeited their claim to any por-
- 3 tion of the State of Maine bonds issued October 1, 1869,
- 4 under chapter 225 of the Public Laws of 1868, as amended
- 5 by chapter 40 of the Public Laws of 1869, and

Whereas, State of Maine bonds to the amount of one

- 7 thousand two hundred dollars were held in the State
- 8 treasury as the proportion of said bonds belonging to
- 9 said towns under the act above referred to, and

Whereas, said bonds are still on hand in the State

11 treasury; therefore be it

Resolved, That the committee first appointed by the 13 governor and council after the passage of this act, to

- 14 examine the accounts of the State treasurer, are hereby
- 15 authorized and instructed to destroy by burning said
- 16 State of Maine bonds, amounting to the par value of one
- 17 thousand two hundred dollars, together with all coupons
- 18 attached to same, and furnish certificate of such destruc-
- 19 tion as provided by section 71, chapter 2 of the Revised
- 20 Statutes of 1883.

For statement of facts see pages six and seven State Treasurer's report.



STATE OF MAINE.

IN SENATE, March 24,11893.

Reported by Mr. MALLET, from Committee on Financial Affairs, and laid on table to be printed under joint rules.

KENDALL M. DUNBAR, Secretary.